building or buildings situated at 
            PLETTENBERG BAY , in the Bitou 
            Municipality, Division of Knysna, Western  
            Cape Province, of which section the floor 
            area, according to the said sectional plan 
            is 129 (One Hundred and Twenty Nine) 
            square metres in extent and

(b)       An undivided share in the common 
            property in the scheme apportioned to 
            the said section in accordance with the 
            participation quota as endorsed on the 
            said sectional plan.